

Amendment

32451

This is an Amendment ("Amendment") to the License and Support Agreement effective January 1, 2012 ("Agreement") between Decade Software Company, LLC ("Decade") with principal place of business at 1195 West Shaw Avenue, Fresno, California 93711, and the City of Long Beach Department of Health and Human Services, ("Client") with its principal place of business at 2525 Grand Avenue, Long Beach, California 90815.

This Amendment shall be incorporated in its entirety into the Agreement. To the extent any provision contained in this Amendment conflicts with any provisions contained in the Agreement, the terms in this Amendment shall control.

It is mutually agreed by the parties that the above identified original Agreement be amended in the following Sections:

• Appendix A. Volumes, Prices, Payment Schedule and Term for License Fee

A.1 Number of Inspectors and Workstations

Inspectors and Program Areas	Numbers
Number of Inspectors	15
Number of Inspectors Using EnvisionConnect Remote	15
Number of Workstations	Unlimited

A.3 EnvisionConnect Rates and Fees

Fees are not to exceed the following amounts unless the number of inspectors increases.

A.3.1 Recurring Fees

	No. of			
Annual License and Support Fees	Inspectors	At Monthly Rate	Monthly Cost	Annual Cost
EnvisionConnect	15	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 18,900.00
EnvisionConnect Remote	15	\$ 52.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 9,450.00
CERS EDT (CIW)	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
Total Recurring Fee			\$ 2,662.50	\$ 31,950.00

License and Support Amendment Decade Software Company, LLC



A.8 Dates and Term

Through this Amendment, Client's license and support fees will be renewed for a successive one (1) year term, January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015.



1. Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum as of the date indicated below.

Agreed: Decade Software Company, LLC

Agreed: City of Long Beach (Licensee)

By:

Darryl Booth,
President

By:

Date: 2-6-15

Date: Decade Software Company, LLC

Agreed: City of Long Beach (Licensee)

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

To Section 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.

Name:
Title: City Manager

Assistant City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM

CHADIEC DADVINI

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY